616
T
ec
h
In
fo
TYPICAL EDGE PREPARATIONS FOR CERATIP CERAMIC INSERTS
HONECHAMFER

Diamond
Point
B Scale
Load: 100kgf
1.6mm
Dia. Ball
95489_P619-632.indd   622 2/25/08   12:30:59 PM
623
Te
ch
In
fo
Materials Cross Reference Materials Cross Reference
Stainless Steel / Heat Resisting Steel Carbon Steel / Alloy Steel Tool Steel
JIS AISI/ASTM DIN
SUS405 AISI 405 X6CrAl13
SUS429 AISI 429 X10CrAl12
SUS430 AISI 430 X8Cr17
SUS430F AISI 430F X12CrMoS17
SUS434 AISI 434 X6CrMo17
SUSXM27 ASTM XM27
SUS420J1 AISI 420 X20Cr13
SUS420F AISI 420F
SUS431 AISI 431 X22CrNi6
SUS440C AISI 440C
SUS440F ASTM 440F
SUS201 AISI 201
SUS202 AISI 202
SUS301 AISI 301 X12CrNi17 7
SUS302 AISI 302
SUS302B AISI 302B
SUS303 AISI 303 X12CrNiS18 8
SUS303Se AISI 303Se
SUS304 AISI 304 X5CrNi189
SUS304L AISI 304L X2CrNi1911
SUS304N1 AISI 304N
SUS304N2 ASTM XM21
SUS305 AISI 305 X5CrNi1812
SUS308 AISI 308
SUS309S AISI 309S
SUS310S AISI 310S
SUS316 AISI 316 X5CrNiMo18 10
SUS316L AISI 316L X2CrNiMo18 12
SUS316N AISI 316N
SUS317 AISI 317
X2CrNiMo18 16
SUS317L AISI 317L
SUS321 AISI 321 X10CrNiTi
SUS347 AISI 347 X6CrNiNb18 9
SUS384 AISI 384
SUSXM7 ASTM XM7
SUSXM15J1 ASTM XM15
SUH31
SUH35 EV8 X53CrMnNiN21 9
SUH36
SUH37
SUH38
SUH309 AISI 309 X15CrNiSi20 1
SUH310 AISI 310 X12CrNi25 21
SUH330 AISI 330 X12NiCrSi36 16
SUH660 ASTM 660
SUH661 ASTM 661
SUH21 CrAl1205
SUH409 AISI 409 X6CrTi12
SUH446 AISI 446 X10CrA124
SUH1 X45CrSi93
SUH3
SUH4 X80CrNiSi20
SUH11
SUH600
SUH616 ASTM 616
¡Stainless Steel (Ferritic) ¡Carbon Steel
¡Stainless Steel (Martensitic)
¡Stainless Steel (Austenitic)
¡Heat Resisting Steel

S22C 1023 C23
S25C 1025 C25
S28C 1029 C28
S30C 1030 C30
S35C 1035(1037) C35
S40C 1039(1040) C40
S43C 1042(1043) C43
S45C 1045(1046) C45
S50C 1049 C50
S53C 1050(1053) C53
S55C 1055 C55
S58C 1060 C58
S09CK 1010 CK10
S15CK 1015 CK15
S20CK 1020 -
SUS403 AISI 403 X7Cr13
SUS410 AISI 410 X10Cr13
SUS410S ASTM 410S X6Cr13
SUS416 AISI 416
SUS440A AISI 440A
SUS440B AISI 440B
¡Nickel-Chromium Steel
SNC236 3135 36NiCr6
SNC415 3415 14NiCr10
SNC631 - -